900481051 01/10/2019

900481051

01/10/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM505419

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS SUCCESSOR COLLATERAL AGENT TO WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		1/09/2019 —	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OSMOSE UTILITIES SERVICES, INC.		
Street Address:	635 HWY 74 S		
City:	PEACHTREE CITY		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30269		
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	- Word Mark
Registration Number:	1054920	WOODFUME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

4048853900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: Email:

404.885.3498

Correspondent Name:

kristina.woodruff@troutmansanders.com

James E. Schutz, Esq.

Address Line 1:

600 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 3000

Address Line 4:

Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	234143.000007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristina Woodruff	
SIGNATURE:	/Kristina Woodruff/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=trademark release woodfume (4831-7644-1733 v1)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006531 FRAME: 0262

source=trademark release woodfume (4831-7644-1733 v1)#page2.tif source=trademark release woodfume (4831-7644-1733 v1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006531 FRAME: 0263

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SPECIFIED TRADEMARK

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SPECIFIED TRADEMARK (this "Release") is made as of January 9, 2019, by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Successor Collateral Agent (the "Secured Party") to WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, which previously served as Collateral Agent, and KOPPERS INC. (the "Grantor"), in favor of OSMOSE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. (the "Owner").

Recitals

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement, dated as of August 15, 2014 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), Grantor purported to grant to Secured Party, a security interest in and lien upon, among other things, the U.S. trademark set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Specified Trademark");

WHEREAS, Grantor has advised the Secured Party that Grantor has no rights in the Specified Trademark (and did not have any rights in the Specified Trademark as of the date it entered into the Security Agreement), and, accordingly, the Specified Trademark was erroneously included as collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Secured Party execute and deliver this Release in favor of Owner for recordation with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the release of record of any lien in favor of Secured Party encumbering the Specified Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, Secured Party and Grantor hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Recitals</u>. The recitals are hereby incorporated by reference and form a substantive part of this Release.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Secured Party hereby terminates and releases any security interest in and lien upon the Specified Trademark in favor of Secured Party including, without limitation, the security interests and liens evidenced by the Security Agreement. Grantor hereby releases any rights it has or purports to have in the Specified Trademark.
- 3. <u>Recordation</u>. Secured Party and Grantor hereby authorize and request that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release.
- 4. <u>Further Instruments</u>. At Grantor's expense, Secured Party and Grantor hereby agree to execute such further instruments and documents and perform such further acts as Owner may reasonably request to evidence the release of any rights of Secured Party or Grantor in the Specified Trademark.
 - 5. Third Party Beneficiary. Owner shall be a third-party beneficiary of this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006531 FRAME: 0264

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release of Security Interest in Patents has been executed by the undersigned as of the day and year first above written.

SECURED PARTY:

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Successor Collateral Agent to Wells Fargo Bank, National Association

By:

Name: Toy Bro

Title: Senior Vice President

GRANTOR:

KOPPERS INC.

Name: Sweet R. Lacy

Title: Chief Administrative Officer, General Counsel & Secretary

[Release of Security Interest in Specified Patent]

EXHIBIT A

SPECIFIED TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	<u>TRADEMARK</u>
73056111	1054920	WOODFUME

TRADEMARK REEL: 006531 FRAME: 0266

RECORDED: 01/10/2019